

Tuitions & Fees Schedule

We take pride in the children we serve, and want to be able to offer excellent services to our families. The SCCDC uses ProCare for all invoicing, online payments, reminders, and receipts. All fees are due on the <u>1st day of each month</u>, regardless of the day of the week and/or days out of school. A <u>\$10 late fee</u> will be applied if not paid by the 6th day of each month. Fees are paid for all months that the child is enrolled. There are <u>no</u> credits for sick days, snow days, holidays, or other absences.

If paying by credit card on your ProCare account or by credit card in center, there will be a 3% processing fee. You may bring in cash or check to avoid the 3% charge. You will be responsible for any fees associated with declined payments.

Siblings are eligible for 20% off tuition. The discount is taken off for the same or lower rate for the additional children attending.

Approved refunds will be made minus the days attended and a \$50 administration fee.

We have limited scholarships available through the TANF grant. Ask the Center Secretary for more information.

Half-Day Preschool Tuition & Fee Schedule:

- \$250/Month Tuition
 - 4 Days a week (Monday-Thursday), AM or PM session
- Non-Refundable \$50 Registration Fee
 - Has to be paid to hold child's spot
- Non-Refundable \$25/Semester School Supply Fee

Full-Day Preschool Tuition & Fee Schedule:

- \$600/Month Tuition
 - 4 Days a week (Monday-Thursday), 8:30am to 3:30pm
- Non-Refundable \$50 Registration Fee
 - Has to be paid to hold child's spot
- Non-Refundable \$25/Semester School Supply Fee